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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4357
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
WI FI SYSTEMS IN TRAINS
Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to introduce Wi-Fi Systems in trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of revenue that the Railways expect to earn through this and other similar projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A pilot project for Internet facility using Wi-Fi in three rakes of Delhi-Howrah Rajdhani Express has been included in the Railway
Budget 2010-11.

(c): As this is a pilot project only, revenue generation has not been envisaged at this stage.
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